NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted August 24, 2017

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: August 28, 2017

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the August 8 11, 2017 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute the annual Maintenance Agreement including mowing and litter pickup with DOTD.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action in approving the City to pay \$20,644.00 (half of the cost) to Barriere Construction for Bass Pro Blvd. pavement repair.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order No. 1 in the amount of \$14,816.62 for the Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Overlay.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request from the Denham Springs Antiques Merchant's Association for the Annual Fall Antiques and Crafts Festival for permission of street closures from 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, October 7, 2017 for the following streets: N. Range Ave. from Sullivan St. to Centerville St.; Railroad Ave. from Hummell St. to Benton St.; Mattie St. from N. Range Ave. to Benton St.; Also for the closure of Rose St. from N. Range Ave. to Benton St. from 8:00 a.m. on Friday, October 6, 2017 through 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, October 7, 2017.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 2 in the amount of \$51,442.20 to Buffalo Electric for the Rushing Road Water Well Electrical Panel Replacement project.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for residential garbage pickup service.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for submersible wastewater pumps.	

9.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 66 by adding Article XI, Court Service Charges, Section 66-332, Relative to Court Service Charges, to be held September 12, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to execute the Grave Discover, LLC Software Service Agreement for the Denham Springs Memorial Cemetery.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry to apply for the Local Road Safety Program.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action declaring surplus the attached list of fixed assets lost in the 2016 flood.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving Partial Payment Estimate Number 4 in the amount of \$144,204.90 to Command Construction for the Sidewalks to School, Northside Project.	
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a front building line setback from the required 30 ft. to 23 ft., to position a new home on Lot 19, Terrell Place Subdivision, that is located in the curve of the street at 920 Jane Street (V-LS-17). Requested by Larry and Kathleen Stephens.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Memorandum of Understanding Between the Council on Aging and the City of Denham Springs regarding building repairs.	

City of Denham Springs
P.O. Box 1629
Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.